Former Article XII, Schedule of Fees, containing Sections500.335— 500.400 was replaced by Ord. No. 3023.

City of Pacific, MO

Downloaded from https://ecode360.com/PA3390 on 2024-03-26

Minor Additions/Remodels
"Minor additions" shall be defined as construction no larger than two thousand five hundred
(2,500) square feet of floor area for commercial, industrial and multi-family buildings, and no
larger than one-half (1/2) of the floor area of existing single- and two-family residential
buildings.

Demolition
Demolition permit
Demolition deposit Fifty dollars ($50.00) per five hundred (500)

[...]

Structure less than two hundred (200) square
feet in area: zero dollar ($0.00)
Structure two hundred (200) square feet to one
thousand (1,000) square feet in area: one
thousand dollars ($1,000.00)
Structure more than one thousand (1,000)
square feet but less than one thousand five
hundred (1,500) square feet in area: two
thousand dollars ($2,000.00)
Structure more than one thousand five hundred
(1,500) square feet in area: four thousand
dollars ($4,000.00)

Other Fees
Appeals
Decks

Accessory building

Porch (not enclosed)
Temporary pole, electric
Electrical permit, residential
Electrical permit, non-residential
Electric service inspection, residential